## **APPENDIX 3. SUMMARY DETAILS OF THE COUNCIL'S COMPANIES**

Alive West Norfolk (Company Number 11802914)

**Incorporated:** 1 February 2019

**Company Form:** Private limited company; limited by guarantee

**Business:** Operation of arts facilities

Operation of sports facilities

**Directors:** Deborah Gates – BCKLWN Executive Director

Cllr Brian Long – BCKLWN Portfolio Holder for Corporate Services

Cllr Graham Middleton - Deputy Leader and Portfolio Holder for

Business, Culture and Heritage

Cllr Elizabeth Nockolds

Lorraine Gore - BCKLWN Chief Executive

**Secretary:** None recorded

Member/owner: BCKLWN

## West Norfolk Housing Company Limited (Company Number 10368299)

**Incorporated:** 9 September 2016

**Company Form:** Private limited company; limited by shares

**Business:** Renting and operating of housing association real estate:-

The development and management of social housing in and around King's

Lynn and West Norfolk

Regulator of Social Housing Registration Nr. 5057

**Directors:** Cllr Brian Long – BCKLWN Portfolio Holder for Corporate Services

Cllr Richard Blunt – BCKLWN Portfolio Holder for Development and

Regeneration

Anita Goddard-Gill-Deputy Assets Manager of Broadland

Housing Association (a Registered Provider)

Duncan Hall – BCKLWN Assistant Director Regeneration, Housing and Place

Ray Harding – Retired (former BCKLWN CEX)

Ray Johnson - Retired

Secretary: Lorraine Gore – BCKLWN Chief Executive

Shareholder: BCKWLN

## West Norfolk Property Limited (Company Number 11305604)

**Incorporated:** 12 April 2018

**Company Form:** Private limited company; limited by shares

**Business:** Other letting and operating of own or leased real estate

**Directors:** Cllr Brian Long – BCKLWN Portfolio Holder for Corporate Services

Cllr Richard Blunt – BCKLWN Portfolio Holder for Development and

Regeneration

Cllr Adrian Lawrence – BCKLWN Portfolio Holder for Property

Duncan Hall – BCKLWN Assistant Director Regeneration, Housing and Place

Ray Harding – Retired (former BCKLWN CEX)

Secretary: Lorraine Gore – BCKLWN Chief Executive

Shareholder: BCKWLN